
LENT 2025
Wednesday, March 12 at 6:00 p.m. - Stations of the Cross

Speaker: Msgr. Jerry Ward - St. Vincent de Paul Society

Saint Anthony Catholic Church

2525 S Skyway Rd  Bartonville IL 61607

Wednesday, March 19 at 6:00 p.m. - Stations of the Cross

Friday, April 4 after the 7:30 a.m. Mass - Adoration
Exposition after Mass, Divine Mercy Chaplet at 3:00 p.m., Litany of 

St. Joseph at 3:30 p.m. followed by the Rosary, Benediction at 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 26 at 6:00 p.m. - Stations of the Cross

Wednesday, April 2 at 6:00 p.m. - Stations of the Cross
Speaker: Chris McAtee - Catholic Charities

Speaker: John Donnelly - Peoria Notre Dame High School

Speaker: Ron Budzinski - Prison Cursillo
Wednesday, April 9 at 6:00 p.m. - Stations of the Cross

Tuesday, April 1 at 6:00 p.m. - Soup Supper
Featuring Ruth Bell, who will perform her ‘dramalogue’ 

Through a Mother’s Eyes - The Life of Jesus as Seen by His Mother

Tuesday, March 18 at 5:30 p.m. - Reconciliation Prayer Service
Begins after the 5:00 p.m. Mass. With Fr. Charles, Fr. Dave Heinz, Fr. Greg Jozefiak

Thursday, April 10 at 6:00 p.m. - Soup Supper
Featuring Dave Reising, St. Anthony parishioner, whose reflection is
“Proud Father of Biracial Children.”  It is the story of what it was like

raising such a unique family in 70s and 80s Peoria.

Speaker: Claire Crone - Sophia’s Kitchen

See reverse side for Holy Week schedule.

Saturday, March 15 from Noon to 4:30 p.m. 
“Love Into Action” - A Lenten Day of Reflection



HOLY WEEK SCHEDULE
Saturday, April 12 

Tuesday, April 15

Thursday, April 17

Friday, April 18

Saturday, April 19

9:00 a.m. Mass and 11:30 a.m. Mass - Palm Sunday

4:30 p.m. Mass for Palm Sunday

NO morning Mass
3:00 to 4:00 p.m. Sacrament of Reconciliation

7:00 p.m.  Holy Thursday Mass

NO morning Mass
3:00 to 4:00 p.m. Sacrament of Reconciliation

7:00 p.m.  Good Friday Service

3:00 to 4:00 p.m. Sacrament of Reconciliation
8:00 p.m.  Easter Vigil Mass

Saint Anthony Catholic Church

Sunday, April 20
9:00 a.m. and 11:30 a.m. Easter Sunday Masses

2525 S Skyway Rd  Bartonville IL 61607

Wednesday, April 16

Sunday, April 13 

NO 5:00 p.m. Mass
7:30 a.m. Mass

7:30 a.m. Mass
6:00 p.m. Stations of the Cross

Speakers: Becky and Joe Lemont - Peoria High School


